Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 7-43
7
M
O
LD
ED
 CA
SE

Lugs For 60/75°C Wire
NEG/HEG
Ampere Rating Wire Size Catalog Number
15–125A #14 – 3/0 AWG Cu (steel lugs) 3TW1EG30 (qty. 3)
15–125Ad #14 – 1/0 AWG Cu 3TA1EG10 (qty. 3) #14 – 1/0 AWG Al
15–125Ad #6 - 3/0 AWG Cu 3TA1EG30 (qty. 3) #6 - 3/0 AWG AI
15–125A Nut Keeper plate w/ screw TNKE3 (3-Pole)
 (for crimp terminals) TNKE4 (4-Pole)
For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
Type HEG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 HEG1B015La b HEG2B015Lb HEG3B015L HEG4B015L
20 HEG1B020La b HEG2B020Lb HEG3B020L HEG4B020L
25 HEG1B025Lb HEG2B025Lb HEG3B025L HEG4B025L
30 HEG1B030Lb HEG2B030Lb HEG3B030L HEG4B030L
35 HEG1B035Lb HEG2B035Lb HEG3B035L HEG4B035L
40 HEG1B040Lb HEG2B040Lb HEG3B040L HEG4B040L
45 HEG1B045Lb HEG2B045Lb HEG3B045L HEG4B045L
50 HEG1B050Lb HEG2B050Lb HEG3B050L HEG4B050L
60 HEG1B060L HEG2B060L HEG3B060L HEG4B060L
70 HEG1B070L HEG2B070L HEG3B070L HEG4B070L
80 HEG1B080L HEG2B080L HEG3B080L HEG4B080L
90 HEG1B090L HEG2B090L HEG3B090L HEG4B090L
100 HEG1B100L HEG2B100L HEG3B100L HEG4B100L
110 HEG1B110L HEG2B110L HEG3B110L HEG4B110L
125 HEG1B125L HEG2B125L HEG3B125L HEG4B125L
Type NEG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 NEG1B015La b NEG2B015Lb NEG3B015L NEG4B015L
20 NEG1B020La b NEG2B020Lb NEG3B020L NEG4B020L
25 NEG1B025Lb NEG2B025Lb NEG3B025L NEG4B025L
30 NEG1B030Lb NEG2B030Lb NEG3B030L NEG4B030L
35 NEG1B035Lb NEG2B035Lb NEG3B035L NEG4B035L
40 NEG1B040Lb NEG2B040Lb NEG3B040L NEG4B040L
45 NEG1B045Lb NEG2B045Lb NEG3B045L NEG4B045L
50 NEG1B050Lb NEG2B050Lb NEG3B050L NEG4B050L
60 NEG1B060L NEG2B060L NEG3B060L NEG4B060L
70 NEG1B070L NEG2B070L NEG3B070L NEG4B070L
80 NEG1B080L NEG2B080L NEG3B080L NEG4B080L
90 NEG1B090L NEG2B090L NEG3B090L NEG4B090L
100 NEG1B100L NEG2B100L NEG3B100L NEG4B100L
110 NEG1B110L NEG2B110L NEG3B110L NEG4B110L
125 NEG1B125L NEG2B125L NEG3B125L NEG4B125L HEG
Product Category MCCB
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-88
7
M